
St. Matthew Catholic Church 
EDGE 2019-2020 (7th & 8th Grade) 

Sessions: 

Sunday: 3:30pm-5pm & 7:00pm-8:30pm (Main Campus - School) 

Monday: 6:00pm-7:30pm (Main Campus - School) 

Tuesday: 6:30pm-8:00pm (Main Campus - Parish Center) 

Wednesday 7:00pm-8:30pm (Waxhaw Campus) 

Bold items are important dates/information. Italicized items are not required. 

Fall Semester 

Friday, September 6   Xtreme Edge Kickoff 6:30-8 pm (School Field) 

Week of September 8 An Edge Night- Meet Your Teen’s Catechist &  

Information Session: *Parent & Catechists Only Session* 

 

Tuesday, September 17  Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of September 22   An Edge Night on the Reality of God 

Friday, October 4   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of October 6    An Edge Night on Human Desire 

Sun, October 13   Fall Festival - 12 - 4 pm (School Field) 

Tuesday, October 15   Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of October 20   An Edge Night on Relationship with God [Priests Visiting] 

Fri.-Sun., October 25-27  Xtreme Edge Fall Retreat (White Oak Conference Center) 

*Optional retreat open for 6th, 7th, 8th grade 

Friday, November 1   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of November 3   An Edge Night on Suffering 

Tuesday, November 19  Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of November 17  An Edge Night on The Fall 

Week of December 2   An Edge Night on Sacraments of Healing 

Sunday Sessions will be held on December 8th 

Friday, December 6   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Tuesday, December 10  Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of December 15  An Edge Night on Jesus and the Incarnation 



Spring Semester 

Friday, January 10  Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Off-site TBD) 

Week of January 12  Stump the Priest [Priests Visiting] 

Tuesday, January 21   Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of January 26  An Edge Night on Mary 

Week of February 2   An Edge Night on Jesus and His Mission and Ministry 

Friday, February 7   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Off-site TBD) 

Mon.-Wed., February 10-12  Parish Mission: Justin Fatica w/ Hard As Nails Ministry  

Tuesday, February 18   Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of February 23   An Edge Night on The Paschal Mystery 

Wednesday Session will be held on February 19th 

Friday, March 6   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of March 8   An Edge Night on The Gospel Message & Acts 

Tuesday, March 17   Virtue Groups - 6:30-8 pm (Parish Center) 

Week of March 22   An Edge Night on Why Be Catholic? 

Fri.-Sun., March 27-29  IGNITE CONFERENCE (White Oak Conference Center) 

     8th Grade ONLY Confirmation Retreat 

Friday, April 3   Xtreme Edge - 6:30-8 pm 

Week of April 5  An Edge Night on the Pope and Apostolic Succession 

Week of April 20   An Edge Night on The Holy Spirit 

Sunday Sessions will be held on April 26th 

 

Week of May 3   An Edge on the Mission of the Seventy-Two 

 

Tuesday, May 5    Confirmation Evening of Prayer and Reconciliation 

6pm-9pm    8th Grade ONLY 

Week of May 17   Welcoming 6th Grade 

     7th Grade ONLY w/ 6th Grade 

Sunday, May 17 Life Night – Welcoming/Initiation of 8th Grade 8th Grade 

ONLY w/ High School - 6:30pm-8:30pm (Parish Center) 

*The dates for the Sacrament of Confirmation are forthcoming. More information will be sent out once 

we receive the dates. 


